AGENDA

Yavapai-Apache Nation

Regular Council Meeting

Council Chambers & Zoom.us

October 4, 2023 | 10:00 AM | Meeting called by Chairwoman Tanya Lewis

Council Members

Tanya Lewis, Chairwoman | Ricardo Pacheco, Vice Chairman | Charlie Baca, Council Member | Henry Smith,

Council Member | Amanda Honwytewa, Council Member | Lorna Juan, Council Member | Germania Jones,

Council Member | Darlene Felix, Council Member | Apphia Shirley, Council Member | Karla Reimer, Council

Secretary |Steven Schepman, Council Treasurer

Time

10:00 AM

10:01 AM

10:06 AM

10:07 AM

10:12 AM

10:25 AM

ltem Presenter

1. Call to Order Chairwoman Lewis
2. Invocation

3. Roll Call Karla Reimer

4. Approval of Agenda

5. Approval of Resolution for Limited Waiver of Sovereign Immunity Robert Mills & Lisa
for a Grant Agreement with Native American Agriculture Fund Estensen

6. Adjournment




Time ltem Presenter




