

## Yavapai-Apache Nation

## **Regular Council Meeting**

## Council Chambers & Zoom.us

October 4, 2023 | 10:00 AM | Meeting called by Chairwoman Tanya Lewis

## Council Members

Tanya Lewis, Chairwoman | Ricardo Pacheco, Vice Chairman | Charlie Baca, Council Member | Henry Smith, Council Member | Amanda Honwytewa, Council Member | Lorna Juan, Council Member | Germania Jones, Council Member | Darlene Felix, Council Member | Apphia Shirley, Council Member | Karla Reimer, Council Secretary | Steven Schepman, Council Treasurer

Time	Item	Presenter
10:00 AM	1. Call to Order	Chairwoman Lewis
10:01 AM	2. Invocation	
10:06 AM	3. Roll Call	Karla Reimer
10:07 AM	4. Approval of Agenda	
10:12 AM	5. Approval of Resolution for Limited Waiver of Sovereign Immunity for a Grant Agreement with Native American Agriculture Fund	Robert Mills & Lisa Estensen
10:25 AM	6. Adjournment	

Time Item Presenter